

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 RNI No. 27009/1973 Re. 1/- per page VOL - XLI Aizawl.

Friday 22.6.2012 Asadha 1. S.E. 1934. Issue No. 294

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 16011/26/2011-SWD, the 13th June, 2012. In pursuance of Govt. of India, Ministry's of Women & Child Development instruction as contained in letter D.O. No. 5-38/2011-ND/Tech dt. 30.9.2011, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute (1) State Nutrition Council (2) District Nutrition Council and (3) Block/Project Nutrition Council for formulation of policies to prevent Malnutrition and to ensure effective implementation of Nutrition Programme as envisaged in the Scheme comprising of the following member with immediate effect and until further orders :-

1. State Nutrition Council:

Chief Minister Chairman

Member Secy. -Secretary, Social Welfare

Members 1) Minister, Social Welfare

- 2) Minister, Health & Family Welfare
- 3) Minister, Agriculture Department
- 4) Minister, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs
- Minister, Information & Public Relations 5)
- Minister, Horticulture Deptt. 6)
- Head of Deptt./Lecturer, Food & Nutrition, 7) Zirtiri Residential Science College.

District Nutrition Council: 2.

Chairman Deputy Commissioner(s)

Programme Officer, District/Divisional/Child Development Project Officer Member Secv.

Members 1) District Horticulture Officer

- 2) District Agriculture Officer
- District Civil Supply Officer 3)
- Chief Medical Officer 4)

3. Block/Project Nutrition Council:

Block Development Officer Chairman Member Secy. -Child Development Officer Members Medical Officer 1)

- 2) Sub-Divisional Agriculture Officer
- 3) Sub-Divisional Horticulture Officer
- 4) Inspector of Supplies.

B. Sairengpuii,

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.